L A W ON AMENDMENTS TO THE LAW ON COURTS IN THE FEDERATION OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA

Article 1

In the Law on Courts in the Federation of Bosnia and Herzegovina ("Official Gazette of the Federation of BiH", nos. 38/05, 22/06, 63/10, 72/10, 7/13 and 52/14) in Article 22, paragraph 10 shall be amended to read:

"Municipal courts in Canton 10 shall be:

- 1) Municipal Court in Livno for the area of the municipalities: Livno, Glamoč, Drvar and Bosansko Grahovo. The Municipal Court of Livno shall have a division outside the seat of the Court in Drvar, for the area of the municipalities of Drvar and Bosansko Grahovo.
- 2) Municipal Court in Tomislavgrad for the area of the municipalities of Tomislavgrad and Kupres.

In paragraph 11, after the words "Travnik" instead of the wording "and" a comma shall be inserted, and after the wording "Konjic", wording: "and the municipal court in Tomislavgrad" shall be added."

Article 2

This Law shall enter into force on the eighth day from the day of its publication in the "Official Gazette of the Federation of BiH".

Chairman House of Peoples Parliament of the Federation of BiH **Mirsad Zaimović**, v. r. Chairman
House of Representatives
Parliament of the Federation of BiH
Tomislav Martinović, v. r.